

Aconex Announces Enterprise Agreement with Dubai Airports

Leading Airport Operator Standardizes on Project-wide Collaboration Platform

DUBAI, United Arab Emirates, February 28, 2017 – Aconex Limited (ASX: ACX), provider of the #1 global platform connecting teams on construction and engineering projects, today announced that Dubai Airports Corporation has signed a five-year enterprise agreement. Under the agreement, the firm will standardize on Aconex solutions to manage virtually all small to medium-sized construction projects that are integral to operations at Dubai International (DXB) and Dubai World Central (DWC).

Dubai Airports, which owns and operates the two major airports, has pursued a vision to become the world's leading airport operator. Today, DXB is the world's number one airport for international passengers, handling over 83 million in 2016. DWC, which initiated cargo operations in 2010, is currently ranked the 19th busiest hub for international freight traffic by Airports Council International.

In line with Dubai Airports' aggressive growth plans, DXB and DWC are under constant construction. Through 2021, Dubai Airports expects to undertake more than a hundred smaller infrastructure projects. Throughout all projects, normal airport operations must be maintained with minimal to no impact on passenger and cargo traffic. The coordination and collaboration among many stakeholders – such as Airport Operations, Engineering Services, over 100 individual airlines, customs, immigration, police, fire, and various government bodies – is essential to on-time delivery, passenger experience and increasing airport capacity.

"The efficient transfer of project information between stakeholders is a very critical success factor for us," said Development Director Lawrence Vincent-Edwards. "Accordingly, all stakeholders need to be in the loop to ensure operations run smoothly and passenger service is not affected."

After extensive technical and commercial evaluations, Dubai Airports chose Aconex for its broad range of functionality, successful track record with capital projects of all sizes, and familiarity within the regional construction industry and, in particular, the unique project environment that is aviation.

Aconex provides a neutral, project-wide collaboration platform for tendering, design reviews, document control, workflows and approvals, change management, analytics and reporting, and other core processes across the project lifecycle.

"Aconex ensures that everybody receives the information at the same time and allows us to track the receipt of information," said Mr. Vincent-Edwards. "We can see where the flow of information is being held up and monitor performance such as response times for requests for information (RFIs) and document reviews."



Aconex Field helps safety and quality inspectors identify and document defects and their precise location through the capture of photos, drawings and geographical references for assignment to subcontractors. The result is faster, more efficient defect resolution and close-out.

"The challenge of operating airports of this size through non-stop construction requires control of all processes and data flow. We are pleased with the opportunity to partner with Dubai Airports in achieving this goal," said Henry Jones, senior vice president, Europe, Middle East and Africa (EMEA) and global accounts at Aconex.

About Aconex

Aconex provides the #1 cloud and mobile collaboration platform for the global construction industry. The platform connects owners, contractors and their project teams in the construction, infrastructure, and energy and resources sectors, providing project-wide visibility and control between the many different organizations collaborating across their projects. With more than 70,000 user organizations and over \$1 trillion of project value delivered in more than 70 countries, Aconex is the industry's most widely adopted and trusted platform. Founded in 2000, Aconex has 47 offices in 23 countries around the world. The company's ordinary shares are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) under the ticker code ACX and are included in the S&P/ASX 200 Index.

Supporting Resources

For more information on Aconex, please visit:

Website: http://www.aconex.com

• Twitter: http://www.twitter.com/aconex

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/aconex

• Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Aconex

Aconex Contacts

Yasmine Farah +971 582711325 yfarah@aconex.com

Tod Bottari +1 415 914 7309 tbottari@aconex.com

###